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• POSTAL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND-continued. 

~f-I-- servic~~' -----·..t.--l-]o_fl--- -FreqUencY. Mode of Name of Contractor. Annual ITe~~~a~~on 
.. <D Conveyance. Subsid. y. f C t t :2i ~ E-l Sij 0 on rac , 

--------_._- -----------'-;--------..:';--------.:.,.------';--.....,---

27l * Taitimu Wharf and Post-office i 
272* Takanini Railway -station and Post-office 200 yd 

{

TakapUna, Milford, Campbell's Bay, 15 
273 and Brown's Bay 

Brown's Bay and Oneroa 4 
274 Tangiteroria, steamer and Post-office. . 13 ch. 
275 Tangowahine, Onetea, and Ruddle's.. 30 
276* Tangowahine Wharf and Post-office .. 400 yd 
277 Tauhoa and Hotco Bridge (rural de- 8i 

livery) 

278 Taumarere Railway-station and Post- 220 yd 
office 

As required 
Twice daily 
Daily 

Thrice weekly 
As required 
Thrice weekly 
As required 
Twice weekly, 1 Sept. to 

31 May; weekly, 1 June 
to 31 Aug. 

As reqllired 

279* Taupaki Railway-station and Post-office 500 yd Twice daily 
280 Taupaki (rural rlelivery) 13 Daily 

281 
282 
283 
284 

285 
286 

. 287 
288 
289 
290 
291* 
292 
293 
294 

295 

296 
297 

298 
299 

300 
301 

302 
303 

Te Hana Railway-station and Post-office 132 yd 
Te Hana and Te Arai 18 
Te Hapua Wharf and Post-office Ii 
Te Kopuru and Leggett's Gate (rural 13 

delivery) 
Te Kopuru and Red Hill 
Te Kopuru Wharf and Post-office 

Tinopai Wharf and Post-office 
Titirangi and Parau 
Titoki and Houto (rural delivery) 
Tokatoka and R.ehia 
Totara North steamer and Post-office 
Towai and Paiaka 
Tryphena: Landing and shipping mails 
Tuakau, junction Opuatia Road, and 

Glen Murr;ty (part rural delivery) 
Tuak&u and Mercer Road (rural delivery) 

Tuakau and Onewhero 
Tuakau and Port Waikato 

10 
1,000 
yd. 

2 
8 

10 
8 
2i 
6 

200 yd 
40 

17 
40 

Tuakau Railway-station and Post-offl.ce 300 yd 
Tuakau and Te' Kohanga 20 

Tuakau and Whangarata (rural delivery) 
Waihopo, Houhora, Pukenui, and Hou­

hora-Pukenui Landing (one way only) 
Waikopua Wharf and Post-office 
Waimauku and Muriwai Beach 

600 yd 
12 

304 Waimauku Railway-station and Post-, 
office 

4 ch. 

305 Waiotira Railway -station and Waikiekie 
306* Waitakere Railway-station and Post­

office 
Waiuku, Glenbrook, and Pukeoware 

(part rural delivery) 
Waiuku, Otaua, and Akaaka (part 

rural delivery) 

4 
50 yd 

18 

Seven times weekly 
Twice weekly 
Fortnightly ., 
Twice weekly 

Twice weekly 
As required 

Weekly 
Weekly 
Daily 
Thrice weekly 
As required ... 
Twice weekly 
As required .. 
Thrice weekly 

Thrice weekly, 1 Aug. to 
30 April ; twice weekly, 
1 May to 31 July 

Daily 
Twice weekly 

As required 
Twice weekly (with addi­

tional trip free of oost, 
1 Oct. to 31 March) 

Daily 
As required .. 

Weekly 
Thrice weekly, 1 Nov. to 

30 April; twice weekly, 
1 May to 31 Oct. 

Twice daily 

Daily 
Twice daily 

Daily 

Daily 

307 

308 

309 

310 

Waiuku Railway-station and Post-office 1,200 Twice daily 

311 

312 
313 
314 

315 

316 

317. 

318 
319 

320 

Waiuku, Waipipi, Kohekohe, and 
Pollok Settlement (part rural de­
livery) 

Warkworth, Matakana Lower, and 
Mullet Point 

Warkworth and Pohuehue .. 
Warkworth and Waiwhiu. .. 
Wellsford and Hoteo North (rural 

delivery 
Wellsford and Pakiri (part rural de­

livery) 
Wellsford Railway-station and Post­

office 
Wellsford Railway-station, Wellsford, 

Kokako, and Port Albert 
Wellsford and Tomarata (rural delivery) 
Whangapl:\.ra: Landing and shipping 

mails 
Whangarei: Delivery of parcels within 

business area 

yd. 
38 

24 

8 
10 
28 

32 

20 ch. 

14 

20 
2~· 

4 

Thrice weekly 

Weekly 

Weekly 
Twice weekly 
Twice weekly 

Twice weekly 

As required 

Daily 

Twice weekly 
Weekly 

Daily 

Foot 
Foot 
I' r Motor-bus .. 
) 
Foot 
Gig 
Cart 
Horse 

Foot 

Foot 
Motor-van or 

horse 
Foot or cart 
Horse 
Cart 
Motor-bus 

Horse 
Handcart 

Dray 
Cart or horse 
Horse 
Horse 
Foot, 
Horse 
Foot and boat 
Motor-car .. 

Motor-lorry 

Motor-lorry 
L a un c h or 

motor-car 
Handcart 
Trap 

H. C. S. Fair 
E. G. Roberts 

Lovell and Silich 

R. A. Walton 
J. McAneney 
C. W. Russell 
C.L. Ogle 

Miss F. M. Bryers 

Misl'! F. L. Parker 
J. P. Boland 

G. E.Farrand .. 
W. H. Connelly .. 
M. Sucich 
Te Kopuru-Darga­

ville Bus Co. ,Ltd. 
G. Pitoni 
(Deptl. officer) 

E. Chignell 
W. T. BisholJ 
W. Holster 
Mrs. ;\f, W. Clad, 
J. S. Lane 
A. C. Rawlings 
C. F. Eyre 
W. J. Deeble 

G. P. Scott 

J. Wright 
J. Lapwood 

(Deptl. officer) 
P. Karaka 

Motor-10rrv F. E.Brown 
Packhorse' .. W. H. Evans 

Foot, 
Motor-lorry 

Handcart 

Horse 
Foot 

Motor-car 

Motor-car 

Motor-car 

Motor-car 

Motor-car or 
horse 

Horse 
Horse 
Horse 

Packhorse 

Handcart 

Mrs. M. Knight .. 
H. e. Wheeler 

(Deptl. officer) 

W. G. Wise 
F. Lea 

E. Dromgool 

L. N. Rawlings .. 

F. G. Parker 

C. F. T. Garland 

W. W. Davie-
Martin 

Miss F. M. Shaw 
A. H. Joyce 
Mrs. A. Wilson 

.. A. J. Gravatt 

. (Dept!. officer) 

Motor-car S. M. and W. R. 
Inger 

Horse or cart W. Smith 
Foot and boat R. Ravenhill 

£ s. d . 
.. ~ . .a 

49 . 0 0 

12 10 0 
70 0 0 

20 0 0 

10 0 0 

94 0 0 

17 10 0 
65 0 0 
58. a trip 
49 15 0 

20 0 0 

10 0 0 
30 0 0 
45 0 0 
45 0 0 

10 8 0 
600 

134 0 0 

10 0 0 

6,5 0 0 
45 0 0 

25 0 0 

31/12/30 

31/12/30 

31/12/30 

31/12/30 . 

31/12/30 

31/12/29 
31/12/30 

31/12/30 

31/5/29 

31/12/30 
31/12/30 

35 0 0 31/5/31 
30 0 0 

Nil 
36 0 0 

65 0 0 31/12/30 

220 0 0 31/12/30 

240 0 0 31/12/30 

99 0 0 31/12/30 

200 0 0 i 31/12/30 

32 10 0 

12 0 0 
10 0 0 
60 0 0 

114 0 0 

31/12/30 

31/12/30 

150 0 0 31/12/30 

91 0 0 31/12/30 
800 

Motor-bus " NorthernMotor-bus 2d.perparcel 31/12/30 
Co., Ltd. 

* Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary. 

• 


