## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

[No. 16

' POSTAL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND-continued.

POSTAL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND—continued.							
Number of Service.	Service.	Total Mileage.	Frequency.	Mode of Conveyance.	Name of Contractor.		Date of Termination of Contract.
271* 272*	Taitimu Wharf and Post-office Takanini Railway-station and Post-office ∫Takapuna, Milford, Campbell's Bay,	$200  ext{ yd}  ext{ 15}  ext{ 15} $	As required Twice daily Daily	Foot Foot	H. C. S. Fair E. G. Roberts	£ s. d.	
273	{ and Brown's Bay Brown's Bay and Oneroa	4	Thrice weekly	Motor-bus	Lovell and Silich	49 0 0	31/12/30
274 275 276* 277	<ul> <li>Tangiteroria, steamer and Post-office</li> <li>Tangowahine, Onetea, and Ruddle's</li> <li>Tangowahine Wharf and Post-office</li> <li>Tauhoa and Hotco Bridge (rural delivery)</li> </ul>	$13  ext{ ch.} \\ 30 \\ 400  ext{ yd} \\ 8\frac{1}{2} \\ 8\frac{1}{2} \\ \end{array}$	As required Thrice weekly As required Twice weekly, 1 Sept. to 31 May; weekly, 1 June to 31 Aug.	FootGigCartHorse	R. A. Walton J. McAneney C. W. Russell C. L. Ogle	$ \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	31/12/30 
278	Taumarere Railway-station and Post- office	220 yd		Foot	Miss F. M. Bryers	10 0 0	•
279* 280	Taupaki Railway-station and Post-office Taupaki (rural delivery)	$500  ext{ yd} \\ 13$	Twice daily Daily	Foot Motor-van or horse	Miss F. L. Parker J. P. Boland	94 0 0	31/12/30
281 282 283 284	Te Hana Railway-station and Post-office Te Hana and Te Arai Te Hapua Wharf and Post-office Te Kopuru and Leggett's Gate (rural delivery)	$132 \text{ yd} \\ 18 \\ 1\frac{1}{2} \\ 13 \\ 13 \\ 13 \\ 13 \\ 13 \\ 13 \\ 13 \\ 1$	Seven times weekly Twice weekly Fortnightly Twice weekly	Foot or cart Horse Cart Motor-bus	G. E. Farrand W. H. Connelly M. Sucich Te Kopuru-Darga- ville Bus Co., Ltd.	17 10 0 65 0 0 5s. a trip 49 15 0	31/12/30 31/12/30
285 286	Te Kopuru and Red Hill Te Kopuru Wharf and Post-office	10 1,000 yd.	Twice weekly As required	Horse Handcart	G. Pitoni (Deptl. officer)	. 20 0 0	••
287 288 289 290 291* 292 293 294	Tinopai Wharf and Post-office Titirangi and Parau Titoki and Houto (rural delivery) Tokatoka and Rehia Totara North steamer and Post-office Towai and Paiaka Tryphena : Landing and shipping mails Tuakau, junction Opuatia Road, and	$     \begin{array}{r}       2 \\       8 \\       10 \\       8 \\       2\frac{1}{2} \\       6 \\       200 \text{ yd} \\       40 \\       40     \end{array} $	Weekly Weekly Daily Thrice weekly As required As required Thrice weekly	Dray Cart or horse Horse Foot Horse Foot and boat Motor-car	E. Chignell W. T. Pishop W. Holster Mrs. N. W. Clark J. S. Lane A. C. Rawlings C. F. Eyre W. J. Deeble	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	$\begin{array}{c} & \ddots \\ 31/12/29 \\ 31/12/30 \\ & \ddots \\ 31/12/30 \end{array}$
295	Glen Murray (part rural delivery) Tuakau and Mercer Road (rural delivery)		Thrice weekly, 1 Aug. to 30 April ; twice weekly,	Motor-lorry	G. P. Scott	10 0 0	31/5/29
296 297	Tuakau and Onewhero Tuakau and Port Waikato	$\begin{array}{c} 17\\ 40 \end{array}$	1 May to 31 July         Daily          Twice weekly	Motor-lorry Launch or motor-car	J. Wright J. Lapwood	$\begin{array}{cccc} 65 & 0 & 0 \\ 45 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	$31/12/30\ 31/12/30$
298 299	Tuakau Railway-station and Post-office Tuakau and Te Kohanga	300 yd 20	As required Twice weekly (with addi- tional trip free of oost, 1 Oct. to 31 March)	Handcart Trap	(Deptl. officer) P. Karaka	25 0 0	••
300 301	Tuakau and Whangarata (rural delivery) Waihopo, Houhora, Pukenui, and Hou- hora-Pukenui Landing (one way only)	$9\frac{1}{2}$ $4\frac{1}{2}$	Daily As required	Motor-lorry Packhorse	F. E. Brown W. H. Evans	$\begin{array}{cccc} 35 & 0 & 0 \\ 30 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	31/5/31
302 303	Waikopua Wharf and Post-office Waimauku and Muriwai Beach	600 yd 12	Weekly Thrice weekly, 1 Nov. to 30 April ; twice weekly, 1 May to 31 Oct.	Foot Motor-lorry	Mrs. M. Knight H. C. Wheeler	Nil 36 0 0	••
304	Waimauku Railway-station and Post-	4 ch.	Twice daily	Handcart	(Deptl. officer)	•	••
305 306*	Waiotira Railway-station and Waikiekie Waitakere Railway-station and Post- office	- 4 50 yd	Daily Twice daily	Horse Foot	W. G. Wise F. Lea	$\begin{array}{cccc} 65 & 0 & 0 \\ & \ddots \end{array}$	31/12/30
307	Waiuku, Glenbrook, and Pukeoware (part rural delivery)	$18\frac{1}{2}$	Daily	Motor-car	E. Dromgool	220 0 0	31/12/30
308	Waiuku, Otaua, and Akaaka (part rural delivery)	18	Daily	Motor-car	L. N. Rawlings	240 0 0	31/12/30
309	Waiuku Railway-station and Post-office	1,200 yd.	Twice daily	Motor-car	F. G. Parker	99 0 0	31/12/30
310	Waiuku, Waipipi, Kohekohe, and Pollok Settlement (part rural de- livery)	38	Thrice weekly	Motor-car	C. F. T. Garland	200 0 0	31/12/30
311	Warkworth, Matakana Lower, and Mullet Point	24	Weekly	Motor-car or horse	W. W. Davie- Martin	$32 \ 10 \ 0$	•••
312	Warkworth and Pohuehue	8	Weekly	Horse	Miss F. M. Shaw	12 0 0	
$\begin{array}{c} 313\\ 314 \end{array}$	Warkworth and Waiwhiu	10 28	Twice weeklyTwice weekly	Horse Horse	A. H. Joyce Mrs. A. Wilson	$\begin{array}{cccc} 10 & 0 & 0 \\ 60 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	31/12/30
315	delivery Wellsford and Pakiri (part rural de-	32	Twice weekly	Packhorse	A. J. Gravatt	114 0 0	31/12/30
316		20 ch.	As required	Handcart	(Deptl. officer)		
317	office Wellsford Railway-station, Wellsford,	14	Daily	Motor-car	S. M. and W. R.	150 0 0	31/12/30
318 319	Kokako, and Port Albert Wellsford and Tomarata (rural delivery) Whangapara: Landing and shipping mails	$20 \\ 2\frac{1}{2}$	Twice weekly Weekly	Horse or cart Foot and boat	Inger W. Smith R. Ravenhill	91 0 0 8 0 0	31/12/30
320	mails Whangarei : Delivery of parcels within business area	4	Daily	Motor-bus	Northern Motor-bus Co., Ltd.	2d. per parce	31/12/30
~				_			<u>•</u>

\* Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary.

568